Ret.

*Oplion

Fart
No.

108276
108289
090304
108230
Ba0519Q
147138
101296
100958
101181
101651
108593
108280
100957
100964
1012938
101352
10108%
104247
100951
101091
107770
108311
108313
101042
101251
100394
102527
101003
101001
105133
101506
10511
104012
101002
107195
100304
101427
101351
101651
101411
105678
108111
000580
107242
000372
101854
108134
107240
101000
108341
101371
100970
108135
107655
107658
107661
1no0a7e
10141
107663
102278
107665
108589
Q0596

Description

Hold Down Cone ..

Cenler Shafl .

2/8" x 1-3/4" Roll Pin

Center Post Washer ... .
1-1/4" 2 1-1:4" Nylan Bearlng
Hitch Pin ...

372" Drive Gear Bolt IED ]
Sell Aigning Washer .
3718" x 1" RcH Pin {Ea.} ...
1-1/4" Machine Bushing {Ea. ]
3/16" Dia. Rivet (Ea.) .

374" Machine Bushing (Ea.)
/4" Lock Nut N.C. (Ea} ..
1-1:4" Snap Ring (Ea.)...
Gear Tle Bar

Tie Bar Nylon Bearing . .
Drive Gear Bar Assembly
Drive Gear Complele
Pinian .

Shaft Key

Comba Taol Holder

Cenler Post Exienslan Shor
Center Post Exlension Long
Large Lawer Shoe

Small Lower Shoe .

Shoe Spacer (Ea.).

1:4" Shim

Lowsar Shoe Shaft

3/4” Snap Ring (Ea.}

1/4" Shoe Adjusting Bar . ..
Shoe Adjusiling Shim Kil
378" x ¥-1/4" 5ell Tapping .
Return Spring (Ea.}. .

Ugper Cylinder Shaill
Power Arm . ...
Hileh Pin Clip
Hose Clamp .. .
Nylon Bearing {Ea. Yoo
Machine Bushing (Ea.} . ...
1 01 Special Hyd. Qi [E&) ..
Plastic Brealher Plug

Shoe W:C ..

1:4" Close Nlpple {Ea J

T Cylmder ..

174" & 90° Street Elbow

3/8" Hose Fitting .

Bar Weldment ..

3/8" Howe 23-1/2°

Lower Cylinder Shali . .
Chassis Weld Assembly

1/4" x 1-3/4" Roll Pin .
Power Arm Axle
Channel W/C

Large Tube W/C

Arm Weldmenl .

Tubs Small . R
Top Bead Loowner Handle Grip
Clavie Pin . . .
102" 4 d-3rd" HHCS

1/8" a 1” Cotler Pin (El) .

Clavie Pin .

Houe 353" x 31"

1/8” Lock Mut. .

When ordering parts always give the following information:

(1) Part Number

Ret. Pari
Ma. No,
B5 108292
65 108251
67 108265
1] 104155
6% 103264
0 104262
T 104284
72 10E2ES
TS 102937
T4 104120
T5 103250
75 104354
T 103006
78 106230
79 103814
an 104198
a1 104108
a2 [ kT
81 108605
84 104355
85 104266
86 104209
BT 102458
85 102469
83 104147
90 103815
51 104110
%2 1041439
93 104154
9 106035
95 000525
96 105190
97  10A300
98 106247
a9 102459
100 106300
101 108016
102 108298
103 106301
M4 106304
05 108584
106 108584
107 108130
108 107238
10% 108319
11 105246
111 106278
112 107922
113 INGE243
114 108572
115 106285
116 106276
17 102330
118 106188
119 000493
120 000768
121 107927
122 000572
123 104573
124 101346
126 101312
127 1062084

{2) Description

This Parts List is for
units with

Serial No. 40-405-39,701 and up
Manufactured by Coats

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

Descriplion

Pasitioning Pin Spring
Poslhonlng Pin ...

1/2" Machine Bushlng
Knob .
/4" x 1-1/4" Machine Bushlng
Push Handle ...
Detant Spring
174" Hosg 16-1197 .
214" Lock Nut N.F. iEa} .
Suppoﬂ Bracket
1:2" Lock Nul N.F. [Ea} .
Stud Kit . ..
/32" x 1-1:4° CoMer Pin
Arm Delenl . .
/87 1 1-1/2 Cap ‘Screw N.F.
34" 2 6" Cap Screw MF.
Faot Valve Plale .
1/4" Siraiaht Fithing .
Female Coupler Assy.
Vaive Cap (Ea.)
Yalve Complele
Muifiar .
Poppel Sprlng [Ea J
Poppel (Ea}. ..
38 x5 Cap Screw N F
3/4" x +" Cap Screw N.F.
Yulve Bracket
Valve Spring .
58" 1 4-1/2" Clews Pin {Ea] .
Foot Pedal . .
516" Lock Nul N.C. {Ea |
Foot Pegal Kit
Side Panel Rear Complete
End Panel Left
3/8" Sell Tapping Screw {En. ]
A/8" Hex Washer Self Tap Black Boll (Ea))
Warning Decal .
Side Panel Front Comp .
1/4" Hex Wire Lotk Sell Tap Serew tEa]
Skin Faslener Tinnerman (Ea)
Angle Top Support
Angle Top Supporl
Plale Chassis Stifener
716" x ' Clavis Pin .
3r4" Hose 27-1:2° . .
Support Fronl Side Pnnel
Maie Branch Tee .
Plastic Top Cover
End Panel Aight. .. ..
Bottle - Lube .. ..
1/4" Hoze 18"
Handle Assemhly Acceuory Tool Box
1/4” Push On Fitling
Stralner Screen
Lube Applicetor
Combination Tool ..
Surge Tank
3/4" x 90 Streel ENl .
3:4" Straighi Filling {Ea.)
Hose Clamp {En.}
Heducmg Bushing [3’4 1;4}
174" Hoze 13-1s4"

107780

{3) Serial Number of Your Machine

40-40S.max

Description

1:4" Tes

Accessory Taol Box W:C .

1/4" Hose Filting {Ea.) . ..
Rubber Bumper Combo Tcol Tube
Infiation Hose Assembly .
Sately Yalve (200#).
jpliwtion Manliold
Aelense Yaive ...

1:4" Flat Washer

Hose Clamp

Air Chuck ...

Bolt, Nul & Spacer Kil {Ea. }
1:2° Washer

Alr Gaugs Kil Flange Mounting ..
Gauge Lens Screw On

1:4" Hose 22"

14" 21" Selt Tappmg Bolt (Ea 1

3/4" Elbow

End Cap (1/4" Yalve) .

10-32 Sell Tapping Screw

Poppel {1:47 Valye) |

1/4" Valve Complt\e

Bushing 1/4" Valve .

5:§" External Lock Washer

5/8" Jam Mut N.F.

End Cap {3747 Valve}

Spring (3/4" Valve| .

Pappel (347 Valve) . .

3/4" Valve Ported 1/4-18 NPT
Bushing 3:4" Valve . ..

3/4° Lock Washer

374" Jam Mul NF. .

Air Finte Pedml

1:4" Hoae 20" ..

Alr Tube Compleie

1:4" Hose 28-3:4"

Lower Pivol Axle

1/4-3/8 Brass Tee

5" Cylinder Assembly Power Boost
Cap O-RAing .
5" Cylinder Bottom Cap Weldmenl
Spacer .. ..
Plslon Cup

374" Jam Mul

Piston Aod .

Cylinder Barrel Complete

Wiper Seal .

Spring

Clevin Pln .

Slide Buttan {Ea)

5" Pision RAeplacemenl Klt

Hilch Pin {Ea.}

Handle Pad

Plastic Fasiener Gauge Mounling {(Ea.)
Serrwted Washer Head Bolt 387 ¢ 17 (Ea.}
Infimlion w.rnlng Decal

Washer ... . ..

Spacer Bulhlng

HHC5 3B-16x1-1/ 46H5[Ea:
Lowe: Shoe Ad]. Decal

Hold Down Tube

Bootie Aeplacement KH


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

@]
N
85 E
oN~a 8
S5O N -
c— oY
o _ 19
S<<O ®
€833
(O ]
(@) I =
o - O N
O N c
O™~ © .
O 4H0Q 8 r
N QD N
N~ X ﬂ b _ z SNV 0 JOISLN0
—_— g 5 I : NO 3AISIHAY 52
WQ_u pio 7 _ ==
: | 3
R—/u i " -Il\_m |
- L_Tee i
& o - z_o,._.nm_m Nmﬂ mw@_
2

40-40S.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

L.elO3

40-40S.max

INLET


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


